
Winter 2018

WEEK FROM TO DESCRIPTION

Fri - 05.01.18 Sun - 07.01.18 Welcome Weekend, student check-in

Sun - 07.01.18 Sun - 07.01.18 08:30 Student orientation begins

Mon - 08.01.18 Mon - 08.01.18 Classes start at 8am for all students

Thu - 11.01.18 Thu - 11.01.18 Re-sit examinations

Fri - 12.01.18 Fri - 12.01.18 Icebreaker/Welcome Ceremony

2 Mon - 15.01.18 Mon - 15.01.18

Week 3 Week 3 Student Tutorial Scheme Lucerne

Fri - 26.01.18 Fri - 26.01.18 New students - visit to the Swiss authorities in Lucerne  - Biometric B permit registration TBC

Week 4 Week 4 Student Tutorial Scheme Lucerne

Mon - 29.01.18 Fri - 02.02.18 Faculty Survey (Culinary programs)

Mon - 29.01.18 Fri - 02.02.18 Student Satisfaction Survey (Hospitality programs)

Mon - 05.02.18 Thu - 08.02.18 Mid Term Exams

Fri - 09.02.18 Fri - 09.02.18 Mid-term break

6 Mon - 12.02.18 Mon - 12.02.18 Mid-term break

Week 7 Week 7 Student Tutorial Scheme Lucerne

Mon - 19.02.18 Fri - 23.02.18 Mid term results sent to students 

8 Week 8 Week 8 Student Tutorial Scheme Lucerne

Week 9 Week 9 Student Tutorial Scheme Lucerne

Thu - 08.03.18 Thu - 08.03.18 Student organised theme banquet

10 Mon - 12.03.18 Tue - 13.03.18 International Recruitment Forum Montreux (Lucerne campus: MONDAY)

Mon - 19.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 Final exams

Fri - 23.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 Commencement Ceremony in Brig 

Fri - 23.03.18 Fri - 23.03.18 End of winter term 2018

Sat - 24.03.18 Sat - 24.03.18 Check out (ends at noon)

Mon - 26.03.18 Thu - 05.04.18 Term Break 

Fri - 06.03.18 Sun - 08.04.18 Welcome Weekend, student check-in
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